Queensland Health

Indwelling Catheters Urethral Use Only

Continence Aids Product Information Sheet

Releen 2.0 (Coloplast) - Female

Description of Product: Releen (Coloplast) 2.0 Female Length Indwelling Catheters are 100%
silicone with integrated balloon, short bullet tip and smooth eyelets.

For Urethral use only (Not SPC use) and indwell time of only 30 days.

Available in:
Product Name Product Measurement | Balloon | Colour | Current MASS
Code Distributor

Releen (Coloplast) 2.0 287821 12fg  19cm 5mL white  Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0 287841 14fg  19cm 5mL green Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0 287861 16fg  19cm 10mL orange Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0 287881 18fg  19cm 10mL red Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0 287901 20fg 19cm 10mL  yellow Independence
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Releen 2.0 (Coloplast) - Male

Description of Product: Releen (Coloplast) 2.0 Male Length Indwelling Catheters are 100%

silicone with integrated balloon, short bullet tip and smooth eyelets.

For Urethral use only (Not SPC use) and indwell time of only 30 days.

Available in:

Product Name

Product

Code

Size | Measurement | Balloon

Colour

Current MASS
Distributor

Releen (Coloplast) 2.0
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0
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287621
287641
287661
287681
287701
287721
287741

12fg
14fg
16fg
18fg
20fg
22fg
24fg

40cm
40cm
40cm
40cm
40cm
40cm
40cm

5mL

5mL

10mL
10mL
10mL
10mL
10mL
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white
green
orange
red
yellow
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Independence
Independence
Independence
Independence
Independence
Independence

Independence
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For more information contact:

Medical Aids Subsidy Scheme

PO Box 281

Cannon Hill QLD 4170 Australia

tel (07) 3136 3665
MASS-ContinenceAids@health.gld.gov.au
health.qld.gov.au/mass
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