# Indwelling Catheters Urethral Use Only

**Continence Aids Product Information Sheet** 

### Releen 2.0 (Coloplast) - Female



**Description of Product:** Releen (Coloplast) 2.0 Female Length Indwelling Catheters are 100% silicone with integrated balloon, short bullet tip and smooth eyelets.

For Urethral use only (Not SPC use) and indwell time of only 30 days.

#### Available in:

Product Name	Product Code	Size	Measurement	Balloon Size	Colour	Current MASS Distributor
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287821	12fg	19cm	5mL	white	Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287841	14fg	19cm	5mL	green	Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287861	16fg	19cm	10mL	orange	Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287881	18fg	19cm	10mL	red	Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287901	20fg	19cm	10mL	yellow	Independence

## Releen 2.0 (Coloplast) - Male



**Description of Product:** Releen (Coloplast) 2.0 Male Length Indwelling Catheters are 100% silicone with integrated balloon, short bullet tip and smooth eyelets.

For Urethral use only (Not SPC use) and indwell time of only 30 days.

#### Available in:

Product Name	Product Code	Size	Measurement	Balloon Size	Colour	Current MASS Distributor
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287621	12fg	40cm	5mL	white	Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287641	14fg	40cm	5mL	green	Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287661	16fg	40cm	10mL	orange	Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287681	18fg	40cm	10mL	red	Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287701	20fg	40cm	10mL	yellow	Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287721	22fg	40cm	10mL	purple	Independence
Releen (Coloplast) 2.0	287741	24fg	40cm	10mL	blue	Independence



© State of Queensland (Queensland Health) 2024 creativecommons.org/licenses/by/3.0/au

### For more information contact:

Medical Aids Subsidy Scheme PO Box 281 Cannon Hill QLD 4170 Australia tel (07) 3136 3665 <u>MASS-ContinenceAids@health.qld.gov.au</u> <u>health.qld.gov.au/mass</u>

Medical Aids Subsidy Scheme (MASS) - Indwelling Catheters Urethral Use Only Continence Aids Product Information Sheet – Last updated: 28 May 2024